pursuant to chapter 21, title 36, Idaho Code. 

IDAPA 13.01.04.600. NONRESIDENT DEER AND ELK TAG QUOTAS.  
    01. Tag Quotas. The following number of deer tags and elk tags shall be set aside 
annually and  reserved for sale to nonresidents:  

a. Fourteen thousand (14,000) regular or white-tailed deer tags;  
b. Twelve thousand eight hundred fifteen (12,815) A or B elk tags for all zones;  
c. One thousand five hundred (1,500) white-tailed deer tags; 

IDAPA 13.01.04.500.  NONRESIDENT DEER AND ELK TAG OUTFITTER SET-ASIDE.  
    01. Tags. The following number of nonresident deer tags and nonresident elk tags shall 
annually be set aside and reserved for sale to persons who have entered into an 
agreement to utilize the services of an outfitter who is licensed under Chapter 21, Title 
36, Idaho Code. For the each hunting season:  

a. One thousand nine hundred eighty five (1,985) deer tags (regular or white-
tailed);  
b. Two thousand four hundred (2,400) elk tags (A or B tags for all zones); 

Public Involvement Process: 

The Idaho Outfitters & Guides Licensing Board and the Idaho Outfitters & Guides 
Association have been consulted with. 

Staff Recommendation: 
Staff recommends no change to existing (2010) nonresident deer and elk tag quotas, or